
DBH / BFC 
Representative Payee Program Contact Info 

All RPP activities are based at our Northwest Center located at 1525 7th Street NW, Washington, DC 20001. 
 
 

 

RPP Program Assistant/Receptionist 202-386-7016 
 Dwaynae Jordan djordan@breadforthecity.org 

 

We suggest communicating by email whenever possible as the most efficient way to reach our staff: 

 

RPP Coordinators  
Each of our RPP Coordinators has been assigned to cover particular DBH provider agencies.  

 RPP staff Email address Phone 

 Kellie Stone kstone@breadforthecity.org  202-386-7016  x7021 

 Clients of Anchor Mental Health, Community Connections & PSI 

 Matt Harney mharney@breadforthecity.org  202-386-7016  x7615 

 Clients of Hillcrest, Life Stride, McClendon Center & PCC 

 Dontrice Hurt dhurt@breadforthecity.org  202-386-7016  x7091 

 Clients of District Healthcare, MBI & Volunteers of America 

If your CSA is not listed above please reach out to the Program Supervisor 
 
 

RPP Program Supervisor 
 Robyn Dudley rdudley@breadforthecity.org 202-386-7016  x7083 
 

 

RPP Benefits Coordinator 
 Lauren Taylor ltaylor@breadforthecity.org  202-386-7016  x7619 
 

RPP Benefits Assistant 
 Kesara Brewster kbrewster@breadforthecity.org  202-386-7016  x7089 
 

RPP Program Manager 
 Susanne Horn shorn@breadforthecity.org  202-386-7016  x7608 
 

Most RPP related forms can be found on the Bread for the City website, HERE. 
 
RPP Program FAX  202-265-1970                                (Alternate: 202-518-0545) 

This number sends all documents directly to into our electronic medical records system;  

for ease of processing, please include info for only one consumer per fax. 
 

Additional Requests, Budgets, and other forms can be faxed or preferably scanned and emailed 

to the assigned RPP Coordinator.  When sending documents by email include the email address 

RPPdoc@breadforthecity.org 
 

All referrals and emails related to the referral and enrollment process should be sent to 

RPPrefer@breadforthecity.org 
 

For inquiries regarding payments and to enroll in Direct Deposit vendors seeking payment from 

the Payee Program can reach out to our accounting team via the email 

RPPach@breadforthecity.org  
 

For information about all of Bread for the City’s services, please also consult our website at  
www.BreadForTheCity.org. 
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